

## **JATC - 2024-25**

The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is \$7,000. (Includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics)

~All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school sponsored/supported activity.

Actual amount charged may be less.

JATC NORTH	Required	Optional	JATC SOUTH	Required	Optional
Aviation Science	\$190.00	\$520.00	Barbering	\$700.00	\$826.00
*Biotechnology Capstone & Internship & Medical Forensics	\$115.00	\$92.00	Behavioral Health	\$50.00	\$30.00
**CNA	Up to 1305	\$110.00	Constrution Management	\$285.00	\$330.00
*Computer Programming Full Year	\$275.00	\$195.00	*EMT	\$707.00	\$415.00
*Computer Programming Year 1	\$225.00	\$95.00	*Fire Science	\$445.00	\$256.00
*Computer Programming Year 2	\$95.00	\$195.00	Hair Design	\$800.00	\$946.00
*Criminal Justice	\$280.00	\$105.00	Landscape Architect	\$50.00	\$135.00
*Cybersecurity	\$200.00	\$85.00	Nail Technology	\$830.00	\$851.00
**Dental Assistant	Up to \$945	\$65.00	Natural Resources	\$50.00	\$60.00
*Digital Media	\$330.00	\$115.00	*Teacher Education	\$230.00	\$110.00
*Engineering: Principals	\$90.00	\$130.00	Introduction to Teaching	\$50.00	\$30.00
*Engineering: Aerospace	\$45.00	\$161.00	Urban Horticulture	\$50.00	\$135.00
*Engineering: Architecture	\$60.00	\$161.00	*Beginning Welding (New)	\$220.00	\$860.00
*Engineering: Robotics	\$90.00	\$120.00	*Advanced Welding	\$677.00	\$1,341.00
*Engineering: Advanced	\$60.00	\$85.00			
Internship	\$30.00	\$20.00			
**Medical Assistant	Up to \$1257	\$165.00			
**Pharmacy Technician	Up to \$1427	\$195.00			
Veterinary Science	\$90.00	\$60.00			
Web Development	\$200.00	\$85.00			
EXTRACURRICULAR FEES	Required	Optional			
Esports	\$250.00				
Student Executive Board (SEB)	\$200.00				
*Non-Waivable					
**Immunization needs are different for each student. Most st	udents will alre	ady have h	ad the		
majority of the required immunizations. Fees can cost up to	\$700 based on	the Utah D	Pepartment		
of Health immunization rates.					
Overnight travel experiences are in addition to the fees listed	ahove				